उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार लोक निर्माण विभाग





96, महात्मा गांधी मार्ग, लखनऊ—226001 96, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Lucknow e-mail: eenhpwdlko@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Tender

NIT No.-2272/727H/2025

कार्यालय अधिशासी अभियन्ता

राष्ट्रीय मार्ग खण्ड

Office of Executive Engineer

National Highways Division

UPPWD, Lucknow - 226001

लो0नि0वि0, लखनऊ-226001

Date 02-01-2025

1. The Executive Engineer, NH Division, PWD, Lucknow hereby invites bids from experienced firms/organization/Individuals, registered/approved for Survey and Valuation work of structures located within Proposed Right of Way (PROW) & Existing Right of Way (EROW) as per Joint Measurement Survey (JMS) including all the affected structures and any other value (Valuation of trees, affected structures, hand pumps, wells/bore-wells etc.) in co-ordination with concerned Government Departments: -

SL. No. NH No.	Name of Work	Completion Period
1 727H	Survey and valuation work of structures located within Proposed Right of Way (PROW) as per Joint Measurement Survey (JMS) including all the affected structures and any other value (Valuation of trees, affected structures, CPRs, hand pumps, wells/bore-wells etc.) in co-ordination with concerned Government Departments for the work "Four laning of section of NH-727 H from Deva Design Km. 19+000 (Existing Km. 15.140) to Fatehpur at Design Km. 39+000 (Existing Km. 32.560) of NH-727H (Package-2) on EPC Mode in the State of Uttar Pradesh."	02 Months

 The complete BID documents can be viewed //downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal of Government of India i.e. <u>https://eprocure.gov.in</u> from 02.01.2025 to 03.02.2025 (up to 15:00 hrs. IST).

3. Bid must be submitted online at Central Public Procurement Portal of Government of India i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in on or before 03.02.2025 (upto 15:00 Hrs. IST). The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment:

(i)	Last Date for online submission of documents	03.02.2025 15:00 Hrs. IST
(ii)	Last date for submission of Bid document fee, Bid Security & Power of Attorney in physical form (in original)	03.02.2025 17:00 Hrs. IST
(iii)	Date and Time for online opening of Technical Bid of tender documents	04.02.2025 15:00 Hrs. IST

4. To participate in the Bidding process, it is mandatory for the bidders to have class-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) with both Signing and Encryption Certificate (in the name of Authorized Signatory / Firm or Organization / Owner of the Firm or organization) from any of the licensed Certifying Agency (Bidders can see the list of licensed CAs from the link www.cca.gov.in) to participate in e-tendering.

5. The Authorized Signatory holding Power of Attorney shall only be the Digital Signatory. In case Authorized Signatory holding Power of Attorney and Digital Signatory are not the same, the BID shall be considered non-responsive. DSC should be in the name of the authorized signatory.

P.T.O.

6. To participate for bidding, bidders have to pay non-refundable document fee of amount Rs. 5,000.00/- through DD mode only (offline) favoring "Regional Pay & Account Officer (NH), MoRT&H, Lucknow" payable at 'Lucknow'. The Amendments/clarifications to the bid document if any will be hosted on the above website only.

The bid should be submitted online in the prescribed format given in the website. Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained

Conditional bids would be rejected.

The Authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons thereof.

10. The Bid Security of Rs 50,000.00 and Power of Attorney shall be submitted physically by the bidder on or before 03.02.2025 (up to 17:00 Hrs. IST) at the Office(s) of the Superintending Engineer, NH Circle, PWD, Lucknow or the Executive Engineer, NH Division, PWD, Lucknow.

For any clarification, the following office(s) may be contacted:

- a) Superintending Engineer, NH Circle, PWD, Lucknow-226001
 E-mail: <u>senhpwdlko1@gmail.com</u>
- b) Executive Engineer, NH Division, PWD, Lucknow- 226001
 E-mail: <u>eenhpwdlko@gmail.com</u>

(Rajkumar Pithoria) Executive Engineer. WH Division, UPPWD, Lucknow

Endorsement No. Date as above.

Copy to following for information & necessary action:

- CE-RO, MoRT&H, Lucknow (Email- rolkorth@gmail.com)
- CE(NH), UPPWD, Lucknow (Email-cenh.up@gmail.com)
- SE NH Circle, UPPWD, Lucknow(senhpwdlko1@gmail.com)

Executive Engineer, NH Division, UPPWD. Lucknow